

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 045-288

COUNTY: Charles Mix

PCN: I67N

TYPE OF WORK: Structure Approach Repair

LOCATION: Structure 12-230-047 on SD45 2.5 mi N of Platte over Platte Crk

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$45,210.90
LETTING DATE: 1/14/2021

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				BX Civil & Const. Inc. 24663 475th Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Journey Group 4500 W 58th St Sioux Falls, SD 57108	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$13,450.00	Lump Sum	\$54,100.00
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	16	Ft	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.00	\$128.00
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	28	SqYd	\$210.00	\$5,880.00	\$7.00	\$196.00
110E1640	Remove Granular Material	2.8	SqYd	\$310.00	\$868.00	\$20.00	\$56.00
110E6410	Remove Type 1 MGS for Reset	50	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
260E1010	Base Course	5	Ton	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$185.00	\$925.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	10	Ton	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$610.00	\$6,100.00
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	8	Each	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,150.00	Lump Sum	\$21,500.00
460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	2	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2	CuYd	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
460E0380	Install Dowel In Concrete	36	Each	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$38.00	\$1,368.00
480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	74	Lb	\$4.00	\$296.00	\$8.00	\$592.00
630E5010	Reset Type 1 MGS	50	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
634E0010	Flagging	40	Hour	\$30.37	\$1,214.80	\$30.37	\$1,214.80
634E0020	Pilot Car	20	Hour	\$43.87	\$877.40	\$43.87	\$877.40
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	195.4	SqFt	\$7.00	\$1,367.80	\$6.00	\$1,172.40
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I (24" White Stop Bars)	144	Ft	\$7.50	\$1,080.00	\$7.00	\$1,008.00
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2200	Ft	\$0.75	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00
650E4360	Type D46 Concrete Curb & Gutter	16	Ft	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
TOTALS:					\$59,504.00		\$113,477.60